FN8112
Rev 1.00
May 17, 2006
X40020, X40021
Dual Voltage Monitor with Integrated CPU Supervisor and System Battery Switch
 DATASHEETNOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
NO RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT
contact our Technical Support Center at

May 17, 2006
X40020, X40021
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER*
WITH RESET
PART
MARKING
PART
NUMBER*
WITH RESET
PART
MARKING
MONITORED
VCC
SUPPLIES
VTRIP1
RANGE
(mV)
VTRIP2
RANGE
(mV)
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
X40020S14-C X40020S C X40021S14-C X40021S C 1.6 to 3.6 2.9 ±50 1.6 ±50 0 to 70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40020S14I-C X40020S IC X40021S14I-C X40021S IC -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40020V14-C X4002 0VC X40021V14-C X4002 1VC 0 to 70 14 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm)
M14.173
X40020V14I-C X4002 0VIC X40021V14I-C X4002 1VIC -40 to +85 14 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm)
M14.173
X40020S14-B X40020S B X40021S14-B X40021S B 2.6 to 5.5 4.6 ±50 2.6 ±50 0 to 70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40020S14Z-B
(Note)
X40020S ZB X40021S14Z-B
(Note)
X40021S ZB 0 to 70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X40020S14I-B X40020S IB X40021S14I-B X40021S IB -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40020S14IZ-B
(Note)
X40020S ZIB X40021S14IZ-B
(Note)
X40021S ZIB -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X40020V14-B X4002 0VB X40021V14-B X4002 1VB 0 to 70 14 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm)
M14.173
X40020V14Z-B
(Note)
X4002 0VZB X40021V14Z-B
(Note)
X4002 1VZB 0 to 70 14 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm) (Pb-free)
M14.173
X40020V14I-B X4002 0VIB X40021V14I-B X4002 1VIB -40 to +85 14 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm)
M14.173
X40020V14IZ-B
(Note)
X4002 0VZIB X40021V14IZ-B
(Note)
X4002 1VZIB -40 to +85 14 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm) (Pb-free)
M14.173
X40020S14-A X40020S A X40021S14-A X40021S A 2.9 to 5.5 2.9 ±50 0 to 70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40020S14Z-A
(Note)